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A&R v. Progressive - Joint Agenda for June 2, 2014 Court Conference

Kristi M. Robles

to:

'Samantha Katz@ctd.uscourts.gov'

05/27/2014 04:08 PM

Cc:

Michael Nelson, Kymberly Kochis, "Sobol, Alan J. <ASobol@PULLCOM.COM/
(ASobol@PULLCOM.COM)", "Veronica M. Wayner", "'DSlossberg@hssklaw.com',
""aranoff@bernlieb.com’' (aranoff@bernlieb.com)", "'Dana S. Smith

(dsmith@bernlieb.com)"', "'Cory Greenbaum (cgreenbaum@bernlieb.com)'', "'Tania
Taveras (Taveras@bernlieb.com)", ""Katharina Cirko (KCirko@hssklaw.com)

(KCirko@hssklaw.com)', "'bfuller@hssklaw.com""'

Hide Details

From: "Kristi M. Robles" <krobles@NLDHLAW.COM> Sort List...
To: "'Samantha Katz@ctd.uscourts.gov'
Cc: Michael Nelson <MNelson@NLDHLAW.COM>, Kymberly Kochis

<kkochis@NLDHLAW.COM>, "Sobol, Alan J. <ASobol@PULLCOM.COM>

<Samantha Katz(@ctd.uscourts.gov>,

(ASobol@PULLCOM.COM)" <ASobol@PULLCOM.COM>, "Veronica M. Wayner"

<vwayner@NLDHLAW.COM>, "'DSlossberg@hssklaw.com'

<DSlossberg@hssklaw.com>, ""aranoff@bernlieb.com' (aranoff@bernlieb.com)"

<aranoff(@bernlieb.com>, "'Dana S. Smith (dsmith@bernlieb.com)"
<dsmith@bernlieb.com>, "'Cory Greenbaum (cgreenbaum@bernlieb.com)
<cgreenbaum(@bernlieb.com>, "'"Tania Taveras (Taveras@bernlieb.com)"
<Taveras@bernlieb.com>, "'Katharina Cirko (KCirko@hssklaw.com)
(KCirko@hssklaw.com)'" <KCirko@hssklaw.com>, "'bfuller@hssklaw.com"'
<bfuller@hssklaw.com>

History: This message has been replied to.

1 Attachment

@j

2684064 .docx

m

Attached is a Joint Agenda for next week’s conference with Judge Fitzsimmons.

Best,
Kristi

**Please note my new contact information below.

Kristi M. Robles
Attorney

Nelson Levine de Luca & Hamilton
12 Leadenhall Street

Gallery 4, Suite 55

London EC3V 1LP

D. +44 (0) 20 7816 5440

Biography

www.nldhlaw.com

Focused on the Business of Insurance™
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This electronic communication and its contents may contain information that is confidential, privileged
and/or exempt from disclosure. Any forwarding of this communication without express permission is
strictly prohibited. If the reader of this electronic communication is not the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that review, copying, dissemination or distribution of this communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please delete it and contact Nelson Levine
de Luca & Hamilton at 215.358.5100. Thank You.
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A&R Body Specialty, et al. v. Progressive Casualty Insurance Co. et al.
Agenda for June 2, 2014 Status Conference with Magistrate Judge Fitzsimmons

Revised Case Management Order.

Individual depositions of Anthony Ferraiolo and Thornton Scott.

Depositions of William Denya and William Romaniello.

Deposition of Robert Ember.

Deposition of Jack Condon.

Depositions of Manishi Bhatt, Cathy Pelfy, Julia Hornack, and Tricia Griffith.
Family Garage’s refusal to consent to release e-mail communications.

Document Production from William Romaniello.

Subpoena of Robert Kwait.

Plaintiffs’ request for Defendants to produce merged Mitchell and Progressive data.

A&R and Family Garage’s responses and objections to Defendants Third Set of
Interrogatories.

Extension of date for supplementation of discovery.

Scope of Defendants’ discovery.

Tangible Things to Plaintiff Family Garage, Inc. (inspection of baseball bats and
crowbar).

Kehmna discovery.

Attorneys’ fees for Plaintiffs’ violation of the Protective Order — approximately $2600.00

Defendants’ Third Notice to Produce Documents, Electronically Stored Information and



